505728527 10/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5775338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SALVENSIS	07/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERCK PATENT GMBH
Street Address:	FRANKFURTER STR. 250
City:	DARMSTADT
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	64293

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16477574

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 876-1800

Email: adiaz@woodphillips.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD PHILLIPS KATZ CLARK & MORTIMER

Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1130**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ELK10595P00650US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY D. RAINCROW	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy D. Raincrow/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ELK650SalvensisAssigment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050760 FRAME: 0737

505728527

SCHEDULE 1

Declaration of Assignment concerning the International Patent Application WO 2018/130853

SALVENSIS
Discovery Park,
Ramsgate Road,
Sandwich Kent CT13 9FF
UNITED KINGDOM

as ASSIGNOR

herewith assigns all rights, title and interest in and to the international patent application with the International Application Number PCT/GB2018/050101 and the International Publication Number WO 2018/130853 filed on 15.01.2018 by SALVENSIS

including the right to claim priority from UK Patent Application No. 1 700 692.5, filed on 16.01.2017

to

Merck Patent GmbH Frankfurter Str. 250 64293 Darmstadt GERMANY

as ASSIGNEE.

Merck accepts the assignment of all rights, title and interest in and to this international patent application.

Date: July 4, 2019	Date: July 4, 2019
ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
SALVENSIS	Merck Patent SmbH
By:WM\ WV~ Name:MARIC_GARUNER Title:NRELTOR	By: ppa / / / / / / / / / / / / Name: Dr. Arno Hartmann Title: Head of Patents Healthcare
By:	By:i.V. Claudia Blank
Name:	Name: Dr. Claudia Blank
Title:	Title: Authorized Employee